32412

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 32412

RE: First Renewal of PA-03611, Contract No. 32412 for furnishing and delivering lamps and
lighting fixtures to the City of Long Beach (BPLB12000015)

This Amendment to Contract No. 32412 is made and entered as of October 1, 2012, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and West-Lite Supply Co., Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 32412 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to 12/12/2013.
2. $128,000 has been added to the 1% renewal term for a total (“not to exceed”) amount of $256,000.
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

_X
x 4, The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: CONT

S|gnature) U (Signature)
6:MAY J— //U‘Q Zwv‘ D) 8»QWA A / veKe77
(Print/ Type Name) (Prmt / Type Name)
P -
W Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / {Vice Presnde )Secretarlereasurer
(circle one) e one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

Assistant City Manager
Approved as to form:

City Manager ROBERT E, SHANNON, City Attorney

EXECUTED PURSUANT B 4
TO SECTION 301 OF ¥ WAV T/,

By:

THE CITY CHARTER. : Deputy



EXKIBZT A Czy or Lowe Beacu PA-03611 Comrancy 32912 €
| ltem/Part Number Sales | Old Sell Gross Sales % of Total |ltem/Part Number 2013 Sell Total Sell % of Total
Qty | Price Each | Amount By Dollars Price Each By Dollars

AMER.DEROSA.D3612 252| $ 1151 9% 289.80 0.49% |AMER.DEROSA.D3612 $ 153 |$ 385.56 0.56%
AMER-DEROSA.L3086 120| $ 090 |3 108.00 0.18%|AMER-DEROSA.L3086 $ 1059 126.00 0.18%
LITETRONICS.L-30441 136| $ 795 | % 1,081.20 1.83%|LITETRONICS.L-30441 $ 849 |3 1,154.64 1.68%
PHIL.PLC-15MM/28W/27 40| $ 8111 9% 324.40 0.55% |PHIL.PLC-15MM/28W/27 $ 1028 | $ 411.20 0.60%
SUNRAY.399 10| $ 090 | $ 9.00 0.02%|SUNRAY.399 $ 090 |$ 9.00 0.01%
SUNRAY.SR120MB 10| $ 280 | $ 28.00 0.05%|SUNRAY.SR120MB $ 150 | $ 15.00 0.02%
SYL.100Q/CL/DC 8| 9% 11531 $ 92.24 0.16%|SYL.100Q/CL/DC 3 1550 | $ 124.00 0.18%
SYL.150A23-120V 204( $ 188 | $ 383.52 0.65%|SYL.150A23-120V $ 1.88 | $ 383.52 0.56%
SYL.15A15-120V 42| $ 083 (3% 34.86 0.06%|SYL.15A15-120V $ 083|$% 34.86 0.05%
SYL.20T3Q/CL/RP 10| $ 25051 % 25.10 0.04%|SYL.20T3Q/CL/RP $ 288 |$% 28.80 0.04%
SYL.250Q/CL/MC-130V 108| $ 749 |3 808.92 1.37%|SYL.250Q/CL/MC-130V $ 823|% 883.84 1.30%
SYL.25A-120V 192| § 047 | $ 90.24 0.15%|SYL.25A-120V 3 053|9% 101.76 0.15%
SYL.300PARS6/MFL-120V 12| $ 1243 | $ 149.16 0.25%|SYL.300PAR56/MFL-120V $ 1725 |$ 207.00 0.30%
SYL.300PS35/IF-120V 48| $ 567 | $ 272.16 0.46% |SYL.300PS35/IF-120V $ 544 | $ 261.12 0.38%
SYL.300T3Q/CL/RP 30| $ 293 |3 87.90 0.15%|SYL.300T3Q/CL/RP $ 395|3% 118.50 0.17%
SYL.39PAR20/HAL/FL30/DL 6| $ 498 | $ 29.88 0.05% |SYL.39PAR20/HAL/FL30/DL-120V $ 550 | % 33.00 0.05%
SYL.40A/4/RP-120V 192 $ 027 | $ 51.84 0.09% |SYL.40A/4/RP-120V $ 03319 63.36 0.09%
SYL.40A15-120V 701 $ 0.50 | $ 35.00 0.06%|SYL.40A15-120V $ 060 |3 42.00 0.06%
SYL.500Q/MC-130V 24| $ 1543 | $ 370.32 0.63%|SYL.500Q/MC-130V $ 16.92 | $  406.08 0.59%
SYL.500T3Q/CLFCL 24| $ 259 | % 62.16 0.11%|SYL.500T3Q/CLFCL $ 265|9% 63.60 0.09%
SYL.50MR16/FL35/C 40| $ 207 | $ 82.80 0.14%|SYL.50MR16/FL35/C 3 2053 82.00 0.12%
SYL.60A/4/RP-120V 384| $ 024 | $ 92.16 0.16%|SYL.60A/4/RP-120V $ 028 |$ 107.52 0.16%
SYL.65BR30/FL-120V 36| $ 1.55)1 % 55.80 0.09%|SYL.65BR30/FL-120V $ 160 $ 57.60 0.08%
SYL.65PAR/FL-130V 60| $ 424 | 3 254.40 0.43%|SYL.65PAR/FL-130V $ 475|% 285.00 0.42%
SYL.75Q/CL/MC/RP 5 % 10.17 | $ 50.85 0.09%|SYL.75Q/CL/MC/RP $ 1047 | $ 52.35 0.08%
SYL.CF13DD/827/ECO 136 $ 208 | $ 282.88 0.48%|SYL.CF13DD/827/ECO $ 3.05|% 414.80 0.60%
SYL.CF13DD/835/ECO 40| $ 334 | $ 133.60 0.23%|SYL.CF13DD/835/ECO $ 305|% 122.00 0.18%
SYL.CF13DD/841/ECO 250( $ 3.09|$ 772.50 1.31%|SYL.CF13DD/841/ECO $ 305|% 76250 1.11%
SYL.CF13DD/E/835/ECO 200| $ 29219% 584.00 0.99%|SYL.CF13DD/E/835/ECO $ 3.75|% 750.00 1.09%
SYL.CF13DD/E/841/ECO 6] $ 233 |93 13.98 0.02%|SYL.CF13DD/E/841/ECO $ 3750 $ 22.50 0.03%
SYL.CF13DS/830/ECO 40| $ 128 | $ 51.20 0.09%|SYL.CF13DS/830/ECO $ 130 [ $ 52.00 0.08%
SYL.CF13DS/841/ECO 1112 $ 0911|% 1,011.92 1.72%|SYL.CF13DS/841/ECO $ 130 | $ 1,44560 2.11%
SYL.CF14EL/A19 12| $ 6.15 | $ 73.80 0.13%|SYL.CF14EL/A19 $ 6.25 [ 3 75.00 0.11%
SYL.CF18DD/841/ECO 225 $ 295 $ 663.75 1.13%|SYL.CF18DD/841/ECO $ 340|$% 765.00 1.11%
SYL.CF18DD/E/841/ECO 130| $ 373 % 484.90 0.82%|SYL.CF18DD/E/841/ECO 3 350|$ 455.00 0.66%
SYL.CF26DD/841/ECQO 100| $ 208 |$ 208.00 0.35%|SYL.CF26DD/841/ECO 3 340 |$  340.00 0.50%
SYL.CF26DD/E/835/ECO 200| $ 292 |$ 584.00 0.99%|SYL.CF26DD/E/835/ECO $ 3751 $ 750.00 1.09%
SYL.CF26DD/E/841/ECO 350| $ 347 | $ 1,214.50 2.06%|SYL.CF26DD/E/841/ECO $ 3753 131250 1.91%
SYL.CF26DT/E/IN/827/ECO 50| $ 51381 '$ 269.00 0.46%|SYL.CF26DT/E/IN/827/ECO $ 475|% 237.50 0.35%
SYL.CF26DT/E/IN/841/ECO 12| $ 5:387'% 64.56 0.11%|SYL.CF26DT/E/IN/841/ECO $ 475 % 57.00 0.08%
SYL.CF32DT/E/IN/835/ECO 100( $ 2993 299.00 0.51%|SYL.CF32DT/E/IN/835/ECO $ 475|% 475.00 0.69%
SYL.CF42DT/E/IN/827/ECO 2| $ 507 |3 10.14 0.02%|SYL.CF42DT/E/IN/827/ECO $ 475 | % 9.50 0.01%
SYL.CF42DT/E/IN/835/ECO 102 $ 507 | % 517.14 0.88%|SYL.CF42DT/E/IN/835/ECQO $ 475|% 48450 0.71%
SYL.CF5DS/827/ECO 48| $ 146 | $ 70.08 0.12%|SYL.CF5DS/827/ECO $ 150 | $ 72.00 0.10%
SYL.CF7DS/827/ECO 6| $ 195 |9 11.70 0.02%|SYL.CF7DS/827/ECO $ 150 | $ 9.00 0.01%
SYL.CF9DS/827/ECO 30( % 147 | $ 44 .10 0.07%|SYL.CF9DS/827/ECO $ 150 | $ 45.00 0.07%
SYL.F13T5/CW 25( % 240 | $ 60.00 0.10%|SYL.F13T5/CW $ 240 | 3% 60.00 0.09%




L /4

ExNzgaTr A Czy or Lene Bancw PR -036!( Commacy T390
Item/Part Number Sales | Old Sell Gross Sales |% of Total [ltem/Part Number 2013 Sell Total Sell % of Total
Qty [ Price Each | Amount By Dollars Price Each By Dollars

SYL.F15T8/CW 24| $ 109 | $ 26.16 0.04%|SYL.F15T8/CW $ 125 | % 30.00 0.04%
SYL.F20T12/CW 30( $ 1523] % 36.90 0.06%|SYL.F20T12/CW $ 195 | % 58.50 0.09%
SYL.F30T8/CW 48| $ 225 % 108.00 0.18%|SYL.F30T8/CW 3 2753 132.00 0.19%
SYL.F48T12/CW/SS 93| $ 165 | $ 153.45 0.26%|SYL.F48T12/CW/SS 3 205 $ 190.65 0.28%
SYL.F72T12/CW 210| $ 189 | $ 396.90 0.67%|SYL.F72T12/CW $ 205|% 430.50 0.63%
SYL.F72T12/CW/HO 32| $ 264 |3 84.48 0.14%|SYL.F72T12/CW/HO 3 295 | % 94 .40 0.14%
SYL.F8T5/CW 24| $ 159 | $ 38.16 0.06%|SYL.F8T5/CW $ 195| % 46.80 0.07%
SYL.F96T12/CW/NHO/SS 30| $ 475 | % 142.50 0.24%|SYL.F96T12/CW/VHO/SS $ 425|% 127.50 0.19%
SYL.FBO31/835 B 15 $ 489 | $ 73.35 0.12%|SYL.FBO31/835 $ 6.75 | $ 101.25 0.15%
SYL.FBO32/735/6/ECO 16| $ 570 % 92.32 0.16%|SYL.FBO32/735/6/ECO $ 6.25| % 100.00 0.15%|
SYL.FBO32/741/6/ECO 64| $ 5751 $ 368.00 0.62%|SYL.FBO32/741/6/ECO $ 6.25|% 400.00 0.58%|
SYL.FC6T9/CWIRS 10 $ 259 |$% 25.90 0.04%|SYL.FC6T9/CW/RS $ 375|% 37.50 0.05%
SYL.FC8T9/CW/RS 6| % 184 | $ 11.04 0.02%|SYL.FC8T9/CW/RS $ 2151 % 12.90 0.02%
SYL.FO17/741/ECO 1830| $ 171 $ 3,129.30 5.31%|SYL.FO17/741/ECO 3 235|% 4,300.50 6.27%
SYL.FO25/735/ECO 30($ 149 | § 44,70 0.08%|SYL.FO25/735/ECO $ 2251% 67.50 0.10%
SYL.FO25/835/ECO 30($ 241 | $ 72.30 0.12%|SYL.FO25/835/ECO $ 245 | $ 73.50 0.11%
SYL.FO28/841/XP/SS/ECO 100| $ 250 | % 250.00 0.42%|SYL.FO28/841/XP/SS/ECO $ 415|138 415.00 0.60%
SYL.FO32/735/ECO 150| $ 118 | $ 177.00 0.30%|SYL.FO32/735/ECO $ 180|$ 270.00 0.39%
SYL.FO32/741/ECO 1710| $ 118 | $ 2,017.80 3.42%|SYL.FO32/741/ECO $ 180 | $ 3,078.00 4.48%
SYL.FO32/835/ECO 600| $ 1271 % 762.00 1.29%|SYL.FO32/835/ECO | $ 235|% 1,410.00 2.05%
SYL.FO32/841/ECO 1235| $ 127 | $ 1,568.45 2.66%|SYL.FO32/841/ECO $ 235| % 2,90225 4.23%
SYL.FO32/841/XP/ECO3 1950| $ 183 | $ 3,568.50 6.05%|SYL.FO32/841/XP/ECQ3 $ 315|$ 6,142.50 8.95%
SYL.FO32/841/XPS/ECO3 2140| $ 260 | $ 5,564.00 9.44%|SYL.FO32/841/XPS/ECO3 $ 3.85|3% 8,239.00 12.00%
SYL.FO32/850/ECO 150| $ 2:5311 % 379.50 0.64%|SYL.FO32/850/ECO 3 285|% 42750 0.62%
SYL.FO96/841/HO/ECO 24| $ 405 | % 97.20 0.16%|SYL.FO96/841/HO/ECO 3 695 |93 166.80 0.24%
SYL.FP24/841/HO/ECO 8| $ 58011 % 46.40 0.08%|SYL.FP24/841/HO/ECO 3 6.80 | 9% 54.40 0.08%
SYL.FP54/835/HO/ECO 74| $ 289 |$ 213.86 0.36% |SYL.FP54/835/HO/ECO $ 375 |% 277.50 0.40%
SYL.FP54/841/HO/ECO 480| $ 289 [ $ 1,387.20 2.35%|SYL.FP54/841/HO/ECO $ 375|% 1,800.00 2.62%
SYL.FT36DL/835/ECO 50| $ 489 | $ 244.50 0.41%|SYL.FT36DL/835/ECO $ 6.75 | $ 337.50 0.49%
SYL.FT36DL/841/ECO 200| $ 489 | $ 978.00 1.66%|SYL.FT36DL/841/ECO $ 6.75 | 3% 1,350.00 1.97%
SYL.FT40DL/835/RS/ECO 100| $ 469 | $ 469.00 0.80%|SYL.FT40DL/835/RS/ECO $ 5751 % 575.00 0.84%
SYL.FT40DL/841/RS/ECO 150| $ 469 | $ 703.50 1.19%|SYL.FT40DL/841/RS/ECO $ 575 | % 862.50 1.26%
SYL.G15T8/OF 20| $ 13.27]] $ 265.40 0.45%|SYL.G15T8/OF $ 1325 |$ 265.00 0.39%
SYL.H33CD-400 12| $ 1446 | $ 173.52 0.29%|SYL.H33CD-400 $ 1550 | $ 186.00 0.27%
SYL.H38JA-100/DX/20PK 4| % 137611 3 55.00 0.09% |SYL.H38JA-100/DX/20PK | $ 1575 | $ 63.00 0.09%
SYL.H39KB-175 6| $ 1197 | $ 71.82 0.12%|SYL.H39KB-175 $ 12.00 | $ 72.00 0.10%
SYL.LU150/55/ECO 38| 3% 749 | 3 284.62 0.48%|SYL.LU150/55/ECO $ 8.00|9% 304.00 0.44%
SYL.LU150/55/MED 8| $ 11.09 | $ 88.72 0.15%|SYL.LU150/55/MED $ 9353 74.80 0.11%
SYL.LU200/ECO 8% 8.59 | 3 68.72 0.12%|SYL.LU200/ECO 3 9.00|$% 72.00 0.10%
SYL.LU250/ECO 48| $ 860 |$ 412.80 0.70%|SYL.LU250/ECO $ 900|% 432.00 0.63%
SYL.LU70/ECO 13| $ 759 | $ 98.67 0.17%|SYL.LU70/ECO $ 8.00|% 104.00 0.15%
SYL.M1000/U 120| $ 1749 | $ 2,098.80 3.56%|SYL.M1000/U $ 1845 | $ 2,214.00 3.23%
SYL.M1000/U/BT37 101 $ 321571 $ 325.70 0.55%|SYL.M1000/U/BT37 $ 2445 | $ 244 50 0.36%
SYL.M175/U 150| $ 910 | $ 1,365.00 2.32%|SYL.M175/U 3 970 | $ 1,455.00 2.12%
SYL.M175/U/MED 73| $ 1099 | $ 802.27 1.36%|SYL.M175/U/MED 3 1150 |$ 839.50 1.22%
SYL.M250/U 54| $ 949 | $ 512.46 0.87%|SYL.M250/U $ 1000 | $ 540.00 0.79%
SYL.M400/PS/U/BT28 5 $ 29.99 | $ 149.95 | 0.25%|SYL.M400/PS/U/BT28 3 31.00| $ 155.00 0.23%




w_ 5

EXNIBIT A Cz7y srF Lowe B=acH PA ~036 !/ Crunagerr TR \/
liem/Part Number Sales | Old Sell Gross Sales |% of Total [ltem/Part Number 2013 Sell Total Sell % of Total
Qty | Price Each | Amount By Dollars Price Each By Dollars
SYL.M400/U 80| $ 925 | % 740.00 1.26% |SYL.M400/U $ 1025 |%$ 820.00 1.19%
SYL.M400/U/BT28 30| $ 16.87 | $ 506.10 0.86% |SYL.M400/U/BT28 $ 1585 | $ 475.50 0.69%
SYL.M400UET18 80| $ 3024 | $ 2,419.20 4.10%|SYL.M400UET18 $ 3165 $ 2,532.00 3.69%
SYL.MP100/U/MED 58| $ 18.16 | $ 1,053.28 1.79%|SYL.MP100/U/MED $ 19.00 [ $ 1,102.00 1.61%
SYL.MP50/U/MED 45| $ 19.46 | $ 875.70 1.49% |SYL.MP50/U/MED $ 19.00 [$ 855.00 1.25%
SYL.MP70/U/MED 65| $ 1919 | $ 1,247.35 2.12%|SYL.MP70/U/MED $ 1875 | $ 1,218.75 1.78%
SYL.MS320/PS/BU-HOR 9| $ 18.99 | $ 170.91 0.29%|SYL.MS320/PS/BU-HOR $ 2190 | $ 197.10 0.29%
SYL.SOX18 66| $ 2389 | % 1,5676.74 2.68%|SYL.SOX18 $ 2725 | 3% 1,798.50 2.62%
TCP.28023-41K 48| $ 846 | $ 406.08 0.69%|TCP.28023-41K $ 1015 |$ 487.20 0.71%
TCP.801014 496| $ 325|$% 1,612.00 2.73%|TCP.801014 $ 225|% 1,116.00 1.63%
TCP.801019 76| $ 423 | % 321.48 0.55%|TCP.801019 3 325|% 247.00 0.36%|
TCP.801019-41K 24| $ 400 (3 96.00 0.16%|TCP.801019-41K $ 325U § 78.00 011%
TCP.801023 60| $ 299 | % 179.40 0.30%|TCP.801023 $ 325 % 195.00 0.28%
TCP.80102341 216| $ 299 | 3% 645.84 1.10%|TCP.80102341 $ 325|% 702.00 1.02%
TCP.801027 174| $ 492 3% 856.08 1.45%|TCP.801027 $ 8551 § 61770 0.90%
TCP.803014 88| % 561 (9% 493.68 0.84%|TCP.803014 $ 565|% 497.20 0.72%
Totals = $ 55.498.12 94.16% $ 68,629.91 100.00%
Increase % 23.66%
Lamp Types Eliminated By Legislation Replacement Lamp Type
SYL.100A/4/RP 24| $ 024 |93 5.76 0.01%|SYL.72A/HAL/SSW/4 -120V $ 135 % 32.40
SYL.100A/90/SS-120V 56| $ 060 |3 33.60 0.06%|SYL.72A/HAL/SSW/4 -120V $ 135 % 75.60
SYL.100A/90/SS-130V 16| $ 0.60 | $ 9.60 0.02%|SYL.72A/HAL/SSW/4 -120V $ 1.35]'$ 21.60
SYL.120PAR38/HAL/FL30-120V j 29| $ 425\ 9% 123.25 0.21%|SYL.80PAR38/HAL/IR/NFL25/DL-120V | $ 825|% 23925
SYL.50PAR20/HAL/NFL30-120V 13| $ 465 | $ 60.45 0.10%|SYL.39PAR20/HAL/FL30/DL-120V $ 5500 % 71.50
SYL.60PAR38/HAL/FL30-120V 150! $ 3.85(9% 577.50 0.98%|SYL.50PAR38/HAL/IR/NFL25/DL-120V | $ 950 |$ 1,425.00
SYL.75A/4/RP 384 3% 024 1% 92.16 0.16%|SYL.72A/HAL/SSW/4 -120V $ 1.35|8% 518.40
SYL.75A/67/SS-120V 72| $ 057 | $ 41.04 0.07%|SYL.72A/HAL/SSW/4 -120V $ 1.35| % 97.20
SYL.75PAR38/HAL/FL30-120V 89| $ 3.5 3 339.09 0.58% |SYL.60PAR38/HAL/IR/NFL25/DL-120V | $ 7.85|% 698.65
SYL.F34/D835/SS/ECO 180| $ 274 | $ 493.20 0.84% |SYL.F34CWX/SS/ECO $ 195|% 351.00
SYL.F34CWI/SS/ECO 1200( $ 098 | $ 1,176.00 2.00%|SYL.F34CWX/SS/ECO $ 1.95|$ 2,340.00
SYL.F96T12/CW/SS/ECO 195| $ 2250 3 419.25 0.71%|SYL.F96T12/CWX $ 3751 73125
SYL.FB34/CW/6/SS/ECO 24| % 3.09|% 74.16 0.13%|SYL.FB40CWX/6 $ 545|% 130.80
Totals = $ 3,445.06 5.84% $ 6,732.65




